PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7812390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUREA SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	2028 BEN WHITE BLVD., STE. 240-2650
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741
Name:	KERIO TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	2028 BEN WHITE BLVD., STE. 240-2650
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741
Name:	NEXTDOCS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2028 BEN WHITE BLVD., STE. 240-2650
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741
Name:	EXINDA INC.
Street Address:	2028 BEN WHITE BLVD., STE. 240-2650
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8396930		
Patent Number:	8738718		
Patent Number:	9705753		
Patent Number:	9565109		
Patent Number:	10193808		

PATENT REEL: 062787 FRAME: 0550

507765263

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10257094
Patent Number:	10237185
Patent Number:	10469331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027762046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329531-116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aurea_JPM - Partial Release of 2018 Patents (IPSA filed 03.2018)#page1.tif source=Aurea_JPM - Partial Release of 2018 Patents (IPSA filed 03.2018)#page2.tif source=Aurea_JPM - Partial Release of 2018 Patents (IPSA filed 03.2018)#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF 2018 SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF 2018 SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Partial Release") is made as of February 22, 2023 ("Effective Date"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of AUREA SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns, KERIO TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns, NEXTDOCS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2018 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "2018 Patent Security Agreement"), by and among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the 2018 Patent Security Agreement), including those patents listed on SCHEDULE A hereto (such patents listed on SCHEDULE A hereto, the "Released Patents");

WHEREAS, the 2018 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 30, 2018 at Reel 045789, Frame 0446; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, cancel and release any and all interest it has solely in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby: terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Released Patents, and hereby re-assigns, conveys and transfers to the Grantors any right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Released Patents;

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of Administrative Agent's security interests or liens on any of the Patent Collateral other than the Released Patents. Except as to the Released Patents, the security interests and liens of Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral (including all other Patent Collateral listed on Schedule I to the 2018 Patent Security Agreement) shall continue in full force and effect as if this Partial Release had not been provided.

281753903 v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Partial Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Grace Mahood

Title: Authorized Signatory

281753903 v2 - 2 -

SCHEDULE A

Released Patents

Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Grant Date	Grantor under Patent Security Agreement	Current Owner
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING CREATING CALENDAR ENTRIES IN CLIENT DEVICES	12/275,113	8,396,930	3/12/13	KERIO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	GFI USA, INC. (assigned from Aurea Software, Inc. 02/13/2023)
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING CREATING CALENDAR ENTRIES IN CLIENT DEVICES	13/678,771	8,738,718	5/27/14	KERIO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	GFI USA, INC. (assigned from Aurea Software, Inc. 02/13/2023)
EXTENSIBLE ANALYTICS AND RECOMMENDATION ENGINE FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC DATA	14/677,624	9,705,753	7/11/17	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.	GFI SMB, INC. (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRIGGERING AUGMENTED DATA COLLECTION ON A NETWORK BASED ON TRAFFIC PATTERNS	14/680,744	9,565,109	2/7/17	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.	GFI SMB, INC (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRIGGERING AUGMENTED DATA COLLECTION ON A NETWORK BASED ON TRAFFIC PATTERNS	15/415,080	10,193,808	1/29/19	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.	GFI SMB, INC. (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)
NETWORK TRAFFIC APPLIANCE FOR TRIGGERING AUGMENTED DATA COLLECTION ON A NETWORK BASED ON TRAFFIC PATTERNS	15/415,229	10,257,094	4/9/19	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD	GFI SMB, INC (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRIGGERING AUGMENTED DATA COLLECTION ON A NETWORK DEVICE BASED ON TRAFFIC PATTERNS	15/415,312	10,237,185	3/19/19	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.	GFI SMB, INC. (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)
EXTENSIBLE ANALYTICS AND RECOMMENDATION ENGINE FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC DATA	15/638,197	10,469,331	11/5/19	EXINDA NETWORKS PTY, LTD.	GFI SMB, INC (assigned from Aurea Software FZ- LLC 02/13/2023)

281753903 v3

RECORDED: 02/23/2023